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14th. All Japan Intercollegiate Spring Race.
第14回全日本学生アルペンスプリング大会

Ladies Giant Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee     SAWANO Hiroshi JPN Nishidateyama GS Course
Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN START               1608.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        271.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      6716/03/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter NAGASHIMA Hiroaki JPN Course setter MAKIHARA Hiromu JPN
Forerunners -A- URANO Kentaro JPN Forerunners -A- URANO Kentaro JPN

            -B- OBATA Risa JPN             -B- OBATA Risa JPN
            -C- YAMAMOTO Ayaka JPN             -C- YAMAMOTO Ayaka JPN
            -D- TAKEFUSHI Honoka JPN             -D- TAKEFUSHI Honoka JPN

Number of gate 35(34) Number of gate 36(34)
Start time 08:45 Start time 12:00
Weather Snow Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Midium
Start/Finish Air Temperature   1.0 /   1.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature   3.0 /   3.0

F:880

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 10 306507 MISHIMA MAO 88 JPN  1:01.73  1:01.33  2:03.06 0.00
2 17 306458 WATABE TOMOE 87 JPN  1:03.43  1:01.75  2:05.18 15.16
3 18 306473 CHIGIRA KANAE 87 JPN  1:03.21  1:02.45  2:05.66 18.59
3 15 306369 ISHIMIZU ERIKA 87 JPN  1:03.84  1:01.82  2:05.66 18.59
5 9 306342 YOSHIE TOMOKO 85 JPN  1:04.58  1:02.07  2:06.65 25.67
6 14 306359 OGAWA SHIHO 86 JPN  1:03.82  1:03.02  2:06.84 27.03
7 2 306424 SHIODA YASUHA 87 JPN  1:03.73  1:04.06  2:07.79 33.82
8 7 306652 SOGAWA SAORI 88 JPN  1:04.37  1:03.44  2:07.81 33.97
9 13 306554 UCHIDA ASAKO 85 JPN  1:04.17  1:04.49  2:08.66 40.05

10 3 306256 HOSOI IKUYO 86 JPN  1:05.71  1:03.26  2:08.97 42.26
11 8 306154 FUJIU YOSHINO 85 JPN  1:05.39  1:03.78  2:09.17 43.69
12 4 306159 IMAI CHIE 84 JPN  1:05.03  1:04.51  2:09.54 46.34
13 1 306543 SUZUKI EIKO 87 JPN  1:12.79  1:03.55  2:16.34 94.97

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]
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14th. All Japan Intercollegiate Spring Race.
第14回全日本学生アルペンスプリング大会

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 6 306238 TSUKAMOTO MAYUMI 85 JPN
-2 16 306338 YAMAZAKI AMI 86 JPN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 5 306526 OHKURA NAMI 87 JPN
-2 11 306514 MURATA YUKI 88 JPN
-3 12 306479 HASHIMOTO JURI 88 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   KANZAKI Nobuhiko      #878       ______________________________
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14th. All Japan Intercollegiate Spring Race.
第14回全日本学生アルペンスプリング大会

PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish
Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 10 306507 MISHIMA MAO  2:03.06 122.05 - -

2 17 306458 WATABE TOMOE  2:05.18 242.58 - -

3 18 306473 CHIGIRA KANAE  2:05.66 - -

3 15 306369 ISHIMIZU ERIKA  2:05.66 97.17 97.17 18.59

5 9 306342 YOSHIE TOMOKO  2:06.65 86.46 86.46 25.67

6 14 306359 OGAWA SHIHO  2:06.84 96.68 96.68 27.03

7 2 306424 SHIODA YASUHA  2:07.79 83.77 83.77 33.82

8 7 306652 SOGAWA SAORI  2:07.81 102.48 - -

9 13 306554 UCHIDA ASAKO  2:08.66 95.37 95.37 40.05

10 3 306256 HOSOI IKUYO  2:08.97 121.03 - -

The best 5 at start
DNF1 6 306238 TSUKAMOTO MAYUMI - 71.25

DNF2 11 306514 MURATA YUKI - 80.03

7 2 306424 SHIODA YASUHA  2:07.79 83.77

5 9 306342 YOSHIE TOMOKO  2:06.65 86.46

11 8 306154 FUJIU YOSHINO  2:09.17 91.55

TOTALS
(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 413.06
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 459.45
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 145.16

Calculated penalty
(A) 459.45 + (B) 413.06 - (C) 145.16 = 727.35 : 10 = 72.74

Correction value 3.53

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 72.21

TD                   KANZAKI Nobuhiko      #878       ______________________________
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14th. All Japan Intercollegiate Spring Race.
第14回全日本学生アルペンスプリング大会

女女女女女 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD          KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee     SAWANO Hiroshi JPN Nishidateyama GS Course
Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN START               1608.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        271.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      6716/03/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter NAGASHIMA Hiroaki JPN Course setter MAKIHARA Hiromu JPN
Forerunners -A- URANO Kentaro JPN Forerunners -A- URANO Kentaro JPN

            -B- OBATA Risa JPN             -B- OBATA Risa JPN
            -C- YAMAMOTO Ayaka JPN             -C- YAMAMOTO Ayaka JPN
            -D- TAKEFUSHI Honoka JPN             -D- TAKEFUSHI Honoka JPN

Number of gate 35(34) Number of gate 36(34)
Start time 08:45 Start time 12:00
Weather Snow Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Midium
Start/Finish Air Temperature   1.0 /   1.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature   3.0 /   3.0

F:880

順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺﾞ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

1 10 480035 三三　真真 学　連  武武武女女女学学武武  1:01.73  1:01.33  2:03.06 0.00
2 17 480053 渡渡　　巴 学　連  岩岩女学岩岩ススス渡  1:03.43  1:01.75  2:05.18 15.16
3 18 480076 千千　加加 学　連  東東女女東東女学学武武  1:03.21  1:02.45  2:05.66 18.59
3 15 480054 石石石石石 学　連  日本東東女学学武武ｽｽｺ  1:03.84  1:01.82  2:05.66 18.59
5 9 480027 吉吉　知女 学　連  立立立女学東東武ｽｽｺ渡  1:04.58  1:02.07  2:06.65 25.67
6 14 480246 小小　志志 学　連  日本東東女学学武武ｽｽｺ  1:03.82  1:03.02  2:06.84 27.03
7 2 480387 塩塩　泰泰 学　連  東東女女女学岩岩ｽｽｺ渡  1:03.73  1:04.06  2:07.79 33.82
8 7 370001 十武小十十 徳　島  城ノ内内内  1:04.37  1:03.44  2:07.81 33.97
9 13 480082 内塩　麻女 学　連  國國國女学東東連合武  1:04.17  1:04.49  2:08.66 40.05

10 3 480109 細細　郁郁 学　連  女東大大女学東東連合武  1:05.71  1:03.26  2:08.97 42.26
11 8 480145 藤藤　佳佳 学　連  東東女女東東女学学武武  1:05.39  1:03.78  2:09.17 43.69
12 4 480203 今細　千千 学　連  女東大大女学東東連合武  1:05.03  1:04.51  2:09.54 46.34
13 1 480060 鈴鈴　栄女 学　連  中東女学ｽｽｺ岩岩渡  1:12.79  1:03.55  2:16.34 94.97

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]
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14th. All Japan Intercollegiate Spring Race.
第14回全日本学生アルペンスプリング大会

順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺﾞ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 6 480115 塚本　真真 学　連  東京京京女学東東武

-2 16 480245 山山　亜亜 学　連  北東北北東女学北武内

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 5 480039 女大　奈奈 学　連  東東女女女学岩岩ｽｽｺ渡

-2 11 480061 村塩　ゆゆ 学　連  國國國女学東東連合武

-3 12 480056 橋本　樹十 学　連  日本東東女学学武武ｽｽｺ

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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14th. All Japan Intercollegiate Spring Race.
第14回全日本学生アルペンスプリング大会

SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 10 480035 三三　真真  2:03.06 35.24 35.24 0.00

2 17 480053 渡渡　　巴  2:05.18 24.68 24.68 15.16

3 18 480076 千千　加加  2:05.66 40.09 - -

3 15 480054 石石石石石  2:05.66 34.96 34.96 18.59

5 9 480027 吉吉　知知  2:06.65 30.61 30.61 25.67

6 14 480246 小小　志志  2:06.84 42.64 - -

7 2 480387 塩塩　泰泰  2:07.79 42.71 - -

8 7 370001 十十小十十  2:07.81 53.89 - -

9 13 480082 内塩　麻知  2:08.66 65.82 - -

10 3 480109 細細　郁郁  2:08.97 37.55 37.55 42.26

競技開始時のBest 5

2 17 480053 渡渡　　巴  2:05.18 24.68

DNF2 11 480061 村塩　ゆゆ - 26.27

DNF2 5 480039 大大　奈奈 - 29.55

5 9 480027 吉吉　知知  2:06.65 30.61

DNF1 6 480115 塚塚　真真 - 30.86

合計

(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 141.97
(A) 競技終了時競順10順位のBest 5 SAJ-Points 163.04
(C) 相相すす選選のレレレレレレレ 101.68

計算ペナルティー

(A) 163.04 + (B) 141.97 - (C) 101.68 = 203.33 : 10 = 20.33

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 20.33
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